## STATE OF MINNESOTA

## IN DISTRICT COURT

## **COUNTY OF STEELE**

THIRD JUDICIAL DISTRICT

In the Matter of the Appointment of District Court Referee Tammy Shefelbine

**ORDER** 

WHEREAS, the Chief Judge has the authority to appoint a Family Court Referee pursuant to Minn. Stat. 484.70; and

WHEREAS, a merit selection process was implemented, followed, and completed to identify qualified candidates for appointment to fill the Family Court Referee position vacated by Referee Erin Lindhart Felten's future swearing-in as a District Court Judge; and

WHEREAS, after being fully advised, I have decided to appoint a Third Judicial District Family Court Referee to be seated in Olmsted County.

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED:

Tammy Shefelbine, Attorney at Law, is hereby appointed as Third Judicial District Family Court Referee, effective August 12, 2024, to serve at the pleasure of the judges of the Third District Court.

BY THE COURT:

Joseph A. Bueltel Chief Judge Third Judicial District